Resolution 2021-001 Authorizing Advance for General Fund to Road District Fund

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met in person in a special session at 12:00 p.m. on Thursday, January 7, 2021, and the following trustees were present:

Horn: \sqrt{YES}/\square NO **Fleshman**: \sqrt{YES}/\square NO **Alex**: \sqrt{YES}/\square NO *Alex made a motion for the adoption of the following resolution:*

WHEREAS, the Franklin Township Board of Trustees created a Road District and provided funds through property taxes levied with the ten-mill limitation; and,

WHEREAS, the property taxes will be collected beginning in calendar year 2021; and,

WHEREAS, the first settlement of property tax revenue is anticipated in February 2021; and,

WHEREAS, the Road District Fund needs resources to fund operations until the February property tax settlement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES OF FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP, FRANKLIN COUNTY:

Section 1, the fiscal officer is authorized to advance \$25,000 for the General Fund to the Road District Fund.

Section 2, the fiscal officer shall repay the advance upon the receipt of the February property tax settlement.

Section 3, the fiscal officer shall report repayment of the advance report to the Board of Trustees at the next meeting following the February settlement and repayment of the advance.

Fleshman seconded the motion; with no discussion, the roll was called and the vote was as follows:

Horn : √YES/□NO	Fleshman: √YES/□ NO	Alex: √YES/□ NO	
	Twiston Dolph Horn, or	Oat Chair	
	Trustee Ralph Horn, 20	J21 Chan	
	Trustee John Fleshman	Trustee John Fleshman, 2021 Vice-Chair	
	Trustee Aryeh Alex		
Attested to on this 7th day of Janı			
Fiscal Officer/Assistant Fiscal Offi	cer		